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                             GAUTENG HEALTH MEDIA RELATIONS CONTACT LIST AS AT 12 APRIL 2024 
 
 

GENERAL MEDIA ENQUIRIES  
 
Email: healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za   

Facebook: Gauteng Health Department  

YouTube: Gauteng Department of Health  

X-Instagram-TikTok: @GautengHealth 

Web: www.gauteng.gov.za  

Address: 45 Commissioner Street, Johannesburg, 2001 

 
CENTRAL OFFICE 

NAME AND 
SURNAME 

OFFICE  ROLE CONTACT DETAILS 

Mr. Motalatale Modiba  Media Relations Head of 
Communication  
 

064 803 0808 

Mr. Tshepo Shawa Office of the MEC Media Liaison Officer to 
MEC for Health and 
Wellness 

072 222 6333 
 
 

Ms. Ireen Manyuha Media Relations Media Relations 060 567 1556/ 082 440 5676   
 

Mr. Gopolang Leepile Media Relations Media Relations 073 246 9156 
 

Mr. Philani Mhlungu Media Relations Media Relations 073 085 5270/ 060 961 2627 
 

mailto:healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za
http://www.gauteng.gov.za/
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EKURHULENI DISTRICT AND HOSPITAL BASED COMMUNICATION TEAM 

Ms. Thobeka 
Makhubela 

Ekurhuleni District 
Health Services 

Media Relations 
   

081 049 3493 
Thobeka.Makhubela@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Noko Pela Tembisa Provincial 
Tertiary Hospital 

Media Relations 079 885 5670 
Noko.Pela@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Phumza Ntuthuka Far East Rand 
Hospital 

Media Relations 083 791 9624 
Phumza.Ntuthuka@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Joseph Monaheng Thelle Mogoerane 
Regional Hospital 

Media Relations 082 321 9768 
Joseph.Monaheng@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Fikile Oyekanmi Pholosong Hospital Media Relations 060 534 0523 
Fikile.Oyekanmi@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Zoliswa Nzeku Tambo Memorial 
Hospital 

Media Relations 060 569 6552 
Zoliswa.Nzeku@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Mampe 
Marapyane 

Bertha Gxowa 
Hospital 

Media Relations 072 714 4053 
Mampe.Marapyane@gauteng.gov.za  

    

 
JOHANNESBURG DISTRICT AND HOSPITAL BASED COMMUNICATION TEAM  

Mr. Sandile Gwayi  
 

Johannesburg 
District Health 
Services 

Media Relations 082 926 0161  
Sandile.Gwayi@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Thabile 
Mkhatshwa 

Edenvale Regional 
Hospital 

Media Relations 072 216 4040/ 011 321 6078 
Thabile.Mnguni@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Noziphiwo Mjada Bheki Mlangeni 
District Hospital  

Media Relations 082 349 2424 
Noziphiwo.Mjada@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Tabudi Madisha Charlotte Maxeke 
Johannesburg 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 
  

073 024 4693/ 011 488 3737 
Tabudi.Madisha@gauteng.gov.za 

mailto:Thobeka.Makhubela@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Noko.Pela@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Phumza.Ntuthuka@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Joseph.Monaheng@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Fikile.Oyekanmi@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Zoliswa.Nzeku@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Mampe.Marapyane@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Sandile.Gwayi@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Thabile.Mnguni@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Noziphiwo.Mjada@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Tabudi.Madisha@gauteng.gov.za
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Ms. Angy Mokgothu Charlotte Maxeke 
Johannesburg 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 
 

083 702 1728/ 011 488 3724 
angy.mokgothu@gauteng.gov.za 
 

Ms. Phumelele 
Khumalo 

Chris Hani 
Baragwanath 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 
 

078 548 2243 
Phume.Khumalo@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Tshepiso Lenkwe 
 

Chris Hani 
Baragwanath 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 
 

082 680 5542 
tshepiso.lenkwe@gauteng.gov.za 
 

Ms. Ntombifuthi 
Kunene 

Rahima Moosa 
Mother & Child 
Hospital 

Media Relations 
 

081 010 0040/ 011 470 9285  
ntombifuthintombikhona.kunene@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Lethabo Mashile Helen Joseph 
Hospital 

Media Relations 
 

071 852 0735 
Lethabo.Mashile@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Phafudi Molapo South Rand Hospital Media Relations 
 

060 855 5499  
Phafudi.Molapo@gauteng.gov.za  

    

 
TSHWANE DISTRICT AND HOSPITAL BASED COMMUNICATION TEAM 

Mr. Philani Mhlungu Tshwane District 
Health Services 

Media Relations 073 085 5270/060 961 2627 
Philani.Mhlungu@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Sydney Mahlo Tshwane District 
Health Services 

Media Relations 083 891 7835 
Sydney.mahlo@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Lovey Mogapi Steve Biko 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 071 475 1011 
Lovey.Mogapi@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Nhlanhla Nkosi Steve Biko 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 083 781 6941 
nhlanhla.nkosi2@gauteng.gov.za 

Mr. Zwide Ndwandwe Dr George Mukhari 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 083 379 3562/ 012 529 3216 
Zwide.Ndwandwe@gauteng.gov.za   

mailto:angy.mokgothu@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Phume.Khumalo@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:tshepiso.lenkwe@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:ntombifuthintombikhona.kunene@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Lethabo.Mashile@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Phafudi.Molapo@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Philani.Mhlungu@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Sydney.mahlo@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Lovey.Mogapi@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:nhlanhla.nkosi2@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Zwide.Ndwandwe@gauteng.gov.za
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Mr. Thuso Montwedi Dr George Mukhari 
Academic Hospital 

Media Relations 078 457 4083 / 073 855 6818 / 012 529 3158 
thuso.montwedi@gauteng.gov.za 

Vacant 
 

Kalafong Provincial 
Tertiary Hospital 

Media Relations Email: healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za   
 

Vacant Bronkhorstspruit 
Hospital 

Media Relations Email: healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za   
  

Ms. Didintle Mkhize Mamelodi Regional 
Hospital 

Acting Media Relations 060 538 4306 
Didintle.Mkhize@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Moses Seete Jubilee District 
Hospital 

Media Relations 082 924 9552 
Moses.Seete@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Boitshoko 
Letlhaku 

Pretoria West 
Hospital 

Media Relations 083 282 1218 
Boitshoko.Letlhaku@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Nombulelo 
Shangase 

Odi District Hospital Media Relations 078 460 2692 
Nombulelo.Shangase@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Zandile 
Mthimunye 

Tshwane District 
Hospital 

Media Relations 071 868 8090/012 354 7862 
Zandile.Mthimunye@gauteng.gov.za 

    

 
SEDIBENG DISTRICT AND HOSPITAL BASED COMMUNICATION TEAM 

Ms. Porcia Gibson Sedibeng District 
Health Services 

Media Relations 073 230 7348 
Porcia.Gibson@gauteng.gov.za 
 

Mr. Nkosinabo 
Vilakazi   

Heidelberg Hospital 
  

Media Relations 078 804 0405 
Nkosinabo.Vilakazi@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Lerato 
Sedulawesi 

Sebokeng Hospital Media Relations 083 472 4020 
Lerato.Sedulawesi@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Thandiwe Sejake Kopanong Hospital  Acting Media Relations 060 564 3233   
Sejake.Thandiwe@gauteng.gov.za 
 

mailto:thuso.montwedi@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Didintle.Mkhize@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Moses.Seete@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Boitshoko.Letlhaku@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Nombulelo.Shangase@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Zandile.Mthimunye@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Porcia.Gibson@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Nkosinabo.Vilakazi@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Lerato.Sedulawesi@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Sejake.Thandiwe@gauteng.gov.za
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WEST RAND DISTRICT AND HOSPITAL BASED COMMUNICATION TEAM 

Ms. Nomagugu Hloma West Rand District 
Health Services 

Media Relations 078 501 4127 
Nomagugu.Hloma@gauteng.gov.za 

Mr. Thabo Dube Leratong Hospital Media Relations 082 312 3064 
Thabo.Dube@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Matlhatsi 
Dibakwane 

Leratong Hospital Media Relations 060 567 2547/011 411 3503 
Matlhatsi.Dibakwane@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Matabo Letsoalo Carletonville 
Hospital 

Media Relations 083 459 9027 

Matabo.Letsoalo2@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Puseletso 
Mabidikame 

Dr Yusuf Dadoo 
Hospital 

Media Relations 064 023 8957 
Puseletso.Mabidikame@gauteng.gov.za  

 

SPECIALISED FACILITIES/INSTITUTIONS 

Vacant Pretoria Oral & 
Dental Hospital 

Media Relations Email: healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za   
 

Ms. Pinky Dladla Wits Oral and Dental 
Hospital 

Acting Media Relations 078 515 8833 
Email: Pinky.Dladla@gauteng.gov.za 

Mr. Colin Errakiah Gauteng Emergency 
Medical Services  

Media Relations 
 

079 878 8487 
colin.errakiah@gauteng.gov.za 

Ms. Mapule 
Abrahams  

Gauteng Emergency 
Medical Services 

Media Relations 011 564 2045 / 068 535 7574 
Mapule.Abrahams@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Lesego Masilo Forensic Pathology 
Service and Clinical 
Forensic Medical 
Services 

Media Relations 082 313 0744  
Lesego.Masilo@gauteng.gov.za  

Ms. Refiloe Mmethi Tara the H Moross 
Centre 

Media Relations 071 611 6734 
Refiloe.Mmethi@gauteng.gov.za  

Mr. Ronel Ludick Weskopies Hospital Media Relations 083 790 9244 
Ronel.Ludick@gauteng.gov.za   

mailto:Nomagugu.Hloma@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Thabo.Dube@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Matlhatsi.Dibakwane@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Matabo.Letsoalo2@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Puseletso.Mabidikame@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Pinky.Dladla@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:colin.errakiah@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Mapule.Abrahams@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Lesego.Masilo@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Refiloe.Mmethi@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Ronel.Ludick@gauteng.gov.za
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Ms. Paballo Pule Sterkfontein Hospital Acting  
Media Relations 

011 956 2041 
Paballo.Pule@gauteng.gov.za   

Vacant Tshwane 
Rehabilitation 
Hospital 

Media Relations Email: healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za   
 

Dr. T.A Magadze Cullinan Care 
Rehabilitation 
Centre 

CEO 
 

076 236 7986/ 072 643 6543  
ananias.magadze@gauteng.gov.za 
healthmediaenquiries@gauteng.gov.za   

Mr. Tshilidzi Minyai Sizwe Tropical 
Disease Hospital 

Media Relations 083 628 0832 
Minyai.Tshilidzi@gauteng.gov.za 

 

   Ends// 

Issued by Gauteng Department of Health  
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